Limit switch PST/PSWT REV 01- 02 2000

FINECORSA ALTEZZA MASSIMA PEDANA LS-NO

MAX HEIGHT PLATFORM LS-NO

FOTOCELLULA OCV-81-C-PNP-NO

PHOTOCELL OCV-81-C-PNP-NO

SICUREZZA MECCANICA LS-NC

MECHANICAL SAFETY LS-NC

SICUREZZA MECCANICA LS-NC

MECHANICAL SAFETY LS-NC

LIVELLAMENTO PEDANA 2 LS-NO

LEVELLING SYSTEM PLATFORM 2 LS-NO

LIVELLAMENTO PEDANA 1 LS-NO

LEVELLING SYSTEM PLATFORM 1 LS-NO

ALTEZZA DI SICUREZZA LS-NC

SAFETY HEIGHT LS-NC

FINECORSA POSIZIONE 1 LS-NO

POSITION 1 LS-NO

FINECORSA POSIZIONE 2 LS-NO

POSITION 2 LS-NO

LIVELLAMENTO TORRETTA LS-NO

LEVELLING SYSTEM LIFT TABLE LS-NO

FINECORSA ALTEZZA MASSIMA TORRETTA LS-NO

MAX HEIGHT LIFT TABLE LS-NO

SICUREZZA ALTEZZA MASSIMA TORRETTA LS-NO

SAFETY HEIGHT LIFT TABLE LS-NO




TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 02400001/1
Coupling base-arms

|Code” Description ||§|
[[zo-

1_ 029 |[BASE FRAME

[ [z0-

2_ 030 |[INNER ARM

3_ 10- |[EXTERNAL

° Jlos1_||ARMm

[ [10-

4_ 038 ||CONNECTION

[ |
[ |
5]
[ |

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\02400001 1.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

| FULGOR PST 4
Table 02400001/2
Coupling base-arm
|Code ||Description ||§|
1 |[eo- NUTM14DIN [,
0016 ||934 UNI 5588
SELF
LEVELLING
2 ||10-109 ||sysTEM 1
BRACKET
20. SCREW TE
3 o075 |[M14xe0 DIN 933 |4
UNI 5739
20. SCREW TE ]
4 |Biag |M14x120 DN |la
933UNI5739 || |
LOWER ARMS |[, |
5 ||10-037 ||EpnG 1_
2. WASHER RPN |[ |
6* logse |14 DIN 125 UNI |[3
6592 ]
30. SEEGER E30 || |
7 ([Soo DIN 471 UNI 4
7435
20. SELF LUBR.
8 |lo1eo |[BUSHINGKU |l6
30x30 L]
o | ARMS FIXING 2_
004 PIN “
MECHANICAL | |
10°]|20-039 JisareTy RACK || |
1 |[o- COMPLETE 8_
0080 ||SUPPORT °
20. WASHER RPN |[ |
12¢ (1013 8DIN 125 UNI ||5
6592 N
30. SCREW TE ]
13*|\00s0  |IM8x16 DIN 933 |I5
UNI 5739 L
20- LOWER ]
14 {looss  ||ROLLER 2_
*PARTS NOT AVAILABLE
AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\02400001 2.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 02400001/3
Base-arms coupling

|Code || Description |@

1% 30- SEEGER E 30 4
0001 DIN 471 UNI 7435
30- SELF LUBR.
2 0160 BUSHING KU 4
30x30
20-
0040 ARMS FIXING PIN
*PARTS NOT AVAILEBLE AS
SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\02400001 3.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Tabl

€02400001/4

Base-arms coupling

30-

SELF LOCKING

|Code ||Description ||§|
1

0252 ||NUT
0. |[SELF LUBRL

2 5160 |[BUSHING KU

L] 30x30

[ lso. DOWEL M5x10

3* |IS0gs  |[PIN 931 UNI

N 5923

[4 ][10-205 ][cAm

Lo, |ARMs

5 |[5o41  |ICONNECTION

L] PIN

= =

SPARES

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\02400001 4.html

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 03400002
Runways

[ | |

10

N |Code ||Description |

10-053

RUNAWAY PST
P1

10-270

RUNAWAY PST
2

SCREW TSPEI
M14x30 DIN
7991 UNI 5933

10-547

BRACKET FOR
SHORT RAMP

WASHER RPN
14 DIN 125 UNI
6592

NUT M 14 DIN
934 UNI 6592

UPPER
ROLLER

SELF LUBR.
BUSHING KU
30x30

NUT ATB M12
UNI 5739 DIN
933 ISO 4017

PIN FOR
SHORT RAMP

|10—548 |[sHORT RAMP

valid from 05 2000

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS

SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\03400002.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

| FULGOR PST 4
Table 04400001
Hydraulic connection L
[N ][code |[DESCRIPTION][Q]
1 [0 COPPER WASHER ;
0020 |[3/8" ]
—r L
2 |61es  |lPraTE 4_
s |[Po- NUT FOR THROUG 4_
0027 ||PLATE *
4 |[o HOSE R2 AT 3/8" L 2_
0262 ||=520 mm “
5 |[40 HOLED BOLT 378" |4 |
0006 *
o [0 SEEGER E 45 DIN 8_
0054 ||471 UNI 7435 °
2 |[o- LOWER CYLINDER 2_ 18
0042  ||FIXING PIN ©
g |0~ |[fosErzAT3E |[[] n M
0263 ||L=1120 mm P1 " - W
o |[o- HOSE R2 AT 3/8" 1_ i
0264 ||L=1120 mm P2 . 15 i
10 |40 GASKET KIT P1 1_ ™. '
0296 ||(D130) "~ %
11 |[o- GASKET KIT P2 1_ N
0297 ||(D120) "~
40- [ ] —
12 |l5o29  ||ICYLINDER P1 : | i -
—r L_|
13 ||o030  ||CYLINDER P2 : |
20 HUPPER ]
14 CYLINDER FIXING |[1
0043
L PIN N
20. SCREW TCEI ]
15*|l00s0  |M6x20 DIN 912 UNI |4
5931 u
16+ |[?0- WASHER RPN 6 4_
0062 ||DIN 125 UNI 6592 ||* |
[10-036 |[CARTERBASE _ |[2 ] 18
15 |0 “T* CONNECTION 1_
0205  ||MMF 378" o
*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\04400001.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 2

| FULGOR PST 4

Table 04400003

Hydraulic connections power unit

|Code || Description

o]

[ ][40-0193]PUMP AP 100/5

2]

[2_][40-0239 [PUMP SPIDER

]

CEEIECEIEIECEE ]
~ ||O

12

=
[

14

[ =
[IEE

[y

9

N

0

N
[

N

2

N
w

N

4

N

5

00-
40050

JOINT

[40-0021

[TANK PULG

00-
40009

HOSE R2 AT 3/8" L =

300mm

[40-0027

|FILTER

40-0020

COPPER WASHER
3/8"

40-0019

COPPER WASHER
1/4"

[40-0060

|[TANK PLUG

[40-0307

JconTROL UNIT

40-0269

THREADED HOSE
3/8" 280 mm

40-0270

ITHREADED HOSE
3/8" 115 mm

40-0305

THREADED HOSE
1/4" 280 mm

40-0342

NON RETURN
VALVE

[40-0148

INIPLES M/M 1/4”

[40-0013

INIPLES M/M 378

40-0012

NIPLES M/M 1/4" -
3/8"

30-0114

SCREW TCEI M6x30
DIN 912 UNI 5931

30-0161

SCREW TCEI
M10x20 DIN 912 UNI
5931

30-0042

SELF LOCK NUT
M10 DIN 982 UNI
7473

[40-0006

IHOLED BOLT 3/8"

30-0196

SCREW TCEI M8x16
DIN 912 UNI 5931

[40-0334

JMANUAL PUMP

40-0382

CAHANGE-OVER
LIFT TABLE
ELECTROVALVE

40-0378

LEVELLING SYSTEM
LIFT TABLE
ELECTROVALVE

40-0378

PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE

40-0377

LOWERING
ELECTROVALVE
MAIN LIFT

[ I I s I e | |

40-0377

CHANGE OVER
MAIN LIFT / LIFT
TABLE ELECTRO
VALVE

=

40-0378

LEVELLING SYSTEM
ELECTROVALV E
MAIN LIFT

L= ]

valid from 02 1999

uﬂ?,ia)ﬁsa

E !|'|I|-' {7y I

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\04400003.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

11/12

Table 06400004/1
Electric connection power unit

8
IN_J[CODE [DESCRIPTION Q]
[2][60-0265 |[GREEN PILOT LAMP ]
[2_][0-0116 |EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON ]
[8_][e0-0098 ][BEEPER ]
[¢_][60-0069 ][FINISHING ]
[E_][p1-0034 ][ELECTRIC BOARD TO6 ]
[6_1[60-0294 |[SELECTOR ]
[7_][60-0114 |[NEUTRAL PUSH BUTTON |E ]
[ ][e0-0141 |TRANSFORMER ]
[o_1[60-0243 ][BUTTON WITH ARROW |E]
[20*][30-0029 |[SCREW TC + M4x20 DIN 7895 UNI 7687 |4 |
[t1][eo-0173 ][BASE 2 SC ]
[127][e0-0123 ][RELAY 24 vV DC |
[237][60-0093 ][LAMP 30V 2w 2]
[14][p1-0001 ][DISCONNECTOR WHIT CABLE ]
[15*][30-0115 |[NUT M4 DIN 934 UNI 5588 |e2]
[t6][p1-0003 ]MOTOR CABLE FULGOR ]
[17][61-0004 ][LEVELLING SYSTEM ELECTRIC CABLE _|[L ]
[18 ][61-0005 |[PRESSURE ELECTRIC CABLE ]
[£9][61-0006 ][ADJ. LOWERING ELECTRIC CABLE ]
[20 ][61-0007 |[DISCHARGED ELECTRIC CABLE ]

[21 ][61-0008 J[LEVELLING ELECTRIC CABLE LIFT TABLE|[L |
[22][p1-0009 ][UP/DOWN ELECTRIC CABLE LIFT TABLE |[L |

[237][61-0010 ][AIR ELECTRIC CABLE |
[24 ][61-0002 ][BUTTONS CABLE 2]

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\06400004 1.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 06400004/2
Electric connection power unit

| Code || Description ||§|

60-
0096 ELECTRIC MOTOR E

0% 30- SCREW TCEI M10x20 DIN 4
0161 912 UNI 5931

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\06400004 2.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 06400005/1
Magnetic switch 8

60- LEVELLING SYSTEM
0113-LP |Ls (P2)

60- MECHANICAL
0350-S! |[SAFETY LS (LM)

60- LEVELLING SYSTEM
0113-LP |LS (P1)

[4 ][60-0070][PHOTOCELL (P1)

60- SAFETY HEIGHT LS
5 ||oz287- (|5
| |lep
6_ 60-113- |[MAX HEIGHT
° lap RUNAWAY LS

[7_][60-0132][ELECTRIC BOX
8 |[61-0011 ||cAP CONNECTOR

° 82'13_ SAFETY HEIGHT LIFT
" et TABLE LS (P2)

; 60- LEVELLING SYSTEM
"”]|0113-LT [LIFT TABLE LS (P2)
1 82'13_ MAX HEIGHT LIFT
Tl TABLE LS (P2)

[ ] ADJUST. BRACKET
121110-046 |IsArETY LS

|60—0026 |[REFLECTOR

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\06400005 1.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 06400005/2

Electric connections Platform 1

[N ][code [ DESCRIPTION |[Q]

CABLE PLATFORM

61-0012 |1 WITH 1
CONNECTOR L
[0.1 ][61-0011 JcoNNECTOR CAP |[1 |
60- ]

02 log7- [|SAFETY HEIGHT Ls ||,

-NC 2m

BP L
60- LEVELLING ]

03 |[o113- |[sysTEMLS-NO2 |1
LP m L
PHOTOCELL oCV- |[, |
0.4 |160-0070 }5; ¢ pNp-NO L]
o5 |60 MECHANICAL [, ]
*||0350-sI ||SAFETY LS -NC 8m || |
60- SAFETY HEIGHT || |

06 |[o113- |[LIFTTABLESLS- |1
BT NO 2m L]
[0,7 |[60-0255 |CABLE 20x0.50 Iz |
CONNECTOR ]
08 1160-0246 |5 ) | o5p L]

[0,9 |[60-0325 [TERMINAL E 1103 |[1 |

[0,10][60-0245 [MALE CONNECTOR |[1 |

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\06400005 2.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 06400005/3
Electric connections Platform 2

[N |[code|| DESCRIPTION |
61- CABLE PLATFORM 2
0013 WITH CONNECTOR
61-
0,1 0011 CONNECTOR CAP
0.2 60- MECHANICAL SAFETY
'“ [|0350-SI ||LS - NC 8m
60-
0.3 |lo113- MAX HEIGHT LIFT
’ TABLE LS-NO 2m
AT
60-
04 |lo113- LEVELLING SYSTEM
! LT LIFT TABLE LS-NO 2m
05 3(1)'13_ MAX HEIGHT
’ AP PLATFORM LS-NO 2m
60- LEVELLING SYSTEM
0,6 (|0113- PLATFORMLS - NO
LP 2m
0,7 60- TERMINAL E 110J
" ||0325
0.8 60- FEMALE CONNECTOR
’ 0244 25P
0,9 60- CABLE 20x0.50
' 0254 i
0,10 60- CONNECTOR SHELL
! 0246

I I | | | B =)

oz

"
/
0. 15
2
-}
n
1!
22
In'
fll
03
02

W ap

5
4
2
1
o B ¢ x-‘“‘-\.\n.,
1 14
13
5 W0 7
8 2
"
;"'I
o1

b

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\06400005 3.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 07400001/1
Lift table group

= el © o I~ o [0l & CY) ™o
= ol *

=
N

=
=l

14

1

|Code ||Description ||§|

EXTERNAL

10-033 || \rM

20- ARMS

0046 ||[CONNECTION
PIN

20- LIFT TABLE

0050 |[LOWER FIXING
PIN

30- SEEGER E 30

0001 |[PIN 471 UNI
7435

20- LIFT TABLE

0051 ||ROLLER

30- SELF LUBRI.

0160 |[BUSHING KU
30x30
NOT BEVELED

10-049 1ic A p2

10-048 |[BEVELED CAM
P1

30- DOWEL M5x10

ooss ||PIN 913 UNI
5923

[10-032 |[INNER ARM

20- UPPER ARM

0047 ||FIXING PIN
LIFT TABLE

10-035 |l ev rENSION
LIFT TABLE

10-034 {12 yNwAY

30- SELF-LOOKING

0252 |[NUT M25x1.5

L= ™

@ (= £
N

N
~

I I |

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS

SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\07400001 1.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 07400001/2
Lift table group

|Code || Description |@
[1_][40-0020|[COPPER WASHER 3/8" __|[12]
[2][20-0163][PLATE THROUGH BOLT __|[4_]

[3_][20-0027 |[NUT FOR THROUG PLATE |[4 ]

SEEGER E 45 DIN 471 UNI
7435

HOSE R2 AT 1/4" L = 3450
mm

[40-0138 |[NIPPLES MM 1/4"

HOSE R2 AT 3/8" L = 3520
mm

HOSE R2 AT 3/8" L = 3150
mm

s
*

30-0054

40-0261

40-0259

40-0260

|40-0126 |[CYLINDER LIFT TABLE P1

LOWER CYLINDER FIXING
PIN

HUPPER CYLINDER FIXING
PIN

[12][40-0006 |[HOLED BOLT 3/8 "
[13][40-0127 |[CYLINDER LIFT TABLE P2
[14][40-0298 |[GASKET KIT P1 (D110)
[15][40-0299 |[GASKET KIT P2 (D100)
[16][40-0205 |["T" CONNECTION MMF 3/8"

20-0044

[ I |

=
[N

20-0045

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\07400001 2.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PSWT 4

Table 08400001
Pneumatic connection

[N][Code][Description |[Q]
=

1 P2 CONNECTION (|4
0005

L 6x4 L
2_ 50- WHITE AIR 1_
“ ||ooo7 _ ||HOSE ex4 "]
3_ 50- bLUE AIR HOSE [,
° Jlooos ||exa

2o |k evumoer [u6)
* ||ooas i
5_ 50- CONIC PLIG 4_
> Jlooas ||us" ]
0. |[sCrREWTCEI ]
6* |ljo72  |[M6x10DIN912 |132
| UNI 5931 ]
== L
7 |looaz AR CYLINDER 2_
0. |[sCrREWTCE ][]
8 |01y |[M6x40DIN912 |12
L] UNI 5931 L

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS

SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\08400001.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document Page 1 of 1

| FULGOR PST 4

Table 08400002
Pneumatic connection

N|Code|| Description |

"T" CONNECTION
6x4

WHITE AIR HOSE
6x4

[50-0042 |AIR CYLINDER

SCREW TCEI M6x40
DIN 912 UNI 5931

50-0005

50-0035

I =]

30-0141

I | =)

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\08400002.html 3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PSWT 4
Table 08400003
Pneumatic connections power unit
| Code || Description ||§|
o ==
1_ 0204 ||SLIP PLATE VALVE 1_
2_ 50- CONNECTION 1_
|~ 0034 ]
3_ 50- “T" CONNECTION 1_
|~ 0005 ]
4_ 50- WHITE AIR HOSE E
| ||0007 ]
5_ 50- BLUE AIR HOSE E
" ||ooos e
6_ 50- RED AIR HOSE ;
| _|[0039 |
7_ 50- AIR SOLENOID VALVE 1_
| ||0037 _[[24 Vv DC -
8_ 50- 90° CONNECTION 5_
|_||0027 ]

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\08400003.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 08400004
Pneumatic connections power unit

| Code || Description ||§|

[1 ][50-0037 ][AIR SOLENOID VALVE DC][1 |

[2][50-0027 ][00 CONNECTROS 1]

1/2

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\08400004.html

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 09400001
Carpentery control desk

|C0de || Description
[ ][10-200 J[POWER UNIT FRAME __|[1 ]
[2_][10-209 ][POWER UNIT TOP
[3_][10-202 ][sIDE PANEL
[4 ][10-203 ][ToP cOVER

[5_][10-173 ][PLATE CONTROL DESK
[6_][10-254 ][OIL TANK

[7_][10-261 ][TANK COVER

SCREW TCEI M6x20 DIN
912 UNI 5931

SCREW BUTTON M6x16
ISO 7380

SCREW BUTTON M6x30
ISO 7380

SCREW ATF TC + M4.2x13
DIN 7981 UNI 6954

|3o-0019 |NUT M6 DIN 934 UNI 5588 |

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS SPARES

O]

il R

8* 1|30-0060

9* [(30-0145

10*||130-0127

11*||30-0086

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright @ 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\09400001.html

3/6/2006



TeXo_Document

Page 1 of 1

FULGOR PST 4

Table 97400002
Hydraulic connections

| I e

40- HOSE L = 5400
0254 mm R2 AT 3/8"
40- HOSE L = 5700
0257 mm R1 AT 3/8"
40- HOSE L = 2400
0258 mm R2 AT 3/8"
40- HOSE L = 4200
0256 mm R2 AT 1/4"
40- HOSE L = 4200
0253 mm R2 AT 3/8"
40- HOSE L = 3900
0255 mm R2 AT 3/8"

N |Code ||Description ||§|

[

SPARES

*PARTS NON AVAILABLE AS

TeXo s.r.l. via G.Pascoli 62 - Cappelle sul Tavo (PE) - Italy - Tel. +39.085. 4471740 r.a. Fax +39.085.4472005

Specification may be subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1999 TeXo s.r.l.

file://[KATEXO\PARTS-CD\ntmI\fulgor\pst4\htmI\97400002.html 3/6/2006





